TABLE OF CONTENTS
 88 Solid State Limit Sensors
 89 Sensor Low Profile
 90 Sensor Receptacles
 91 Alignment Couplers
 92 Flange Mountings
ACCESSORIES87  94 Pivot Mountings
 95 Hollow Rod
 96 Rod End Options
 97 Urethane Shock Pads
 76 Features
 78 How to Order
 79 Engineering Data
 80 20mm  Bore
 81 25mm  Bore
BS SERIES
Pneumatic Cylinders
 82 32mm  Bore
 83 40mm  Bore
 84 50mm  Bore
 85 63mm  Bore
 86 76mm  Bore
76
Hardened double-
wound 302 stainless
steel retaining wires
Low friction rod cup seals
(with integral wiper
on specified models)
Fabric-reinforced
phenol resin wear strips
(on specified models)
Thick-walled, machined bore,
high strength aluminum housings
Hard chrome-plated
303 stainless steel rods
Pilot cap keeps
bores and rods aligned
(reduces OAL up to 15%)
Self-lubricating
sintered bronze bearings
BS SERIES
PNEUMATIC CYLINDERS
Back to Back 3 Position
Pneumatic Cylinders
The B series cylinder line is based on the same
rugged, proven designs of Nason’s L series
cylinders. Thick-walled, custom aluminum
extrusions are precision bored and honed. High
strength aluminum internal components are
machined to exacting tolerances to control seal
squeezes and stroke tolerances. Chrome-plated
303 stainless steel rods are precision ground
for long life. The dual-piloted center cap keeps
bores and rod ends in strict alignment. The
unique design of the Back to Back series saves
up to 15% of space compared to two standard
units bolted together.
Patented retention method
Low friction figure-eight
piston seal
Solid, one-piece Magnet Ring
(on “M” style piston types)
77
- Most compact of 3 models
- Extended internal front rod bearings
   for additional load support
- Integral seal and rod wiper
- Integral seal and rod wiper
   for additional load support
- Extended internal front rod bearings
- Wear bands added to pistons
   for additional load support
Model - BH
Model - BE
Model - BS
POSITION 1
Air is supplied to both Retract
Ports.
Both stages are retracted.
POSITION 2
Air is supplied to either Stroke

Individual Features
78
How To Order
How To Order
x
MODEL BORE 1st STROKE 2nd STROKE MOUNTING OPTIONSPISTON TYPE
40BH 35 20 M EM R12 R8
Example: Heavy Duty, 40mm Bore, 35mm stroke + 20mm Stroke, No Mounting Holes (using rod ends),
Magnetic Piston, Inch Threads, 17mm Total Rod Extension on 1st Stroke, 13mm Total Rod Extension on
2nd Stroke, Urethane Shock Pads
UB
Note 1 - Model BS with a Nonmagnetic Piston uses a 11mm stroke body length for Either Stroke of 11mm or less.  Either Stroke over 11mm use body length of the actual stroke + adder.
               Model BS with Code "M" Magnetic Piston uses a 6mm stroke body length for Either Stroke of 6mm or less.  Either Stroke over 6mm use body length of the actual stroke + adder.
               Model BE 20, 25, & 32mm Bore with a Nonmagnetic Piston uses a 6mm stroke body length for Total Stroke of 6mm or less.  Total Strokes over 6mm use body length of the actual stroke + adder.
               Examples:  BS-20X8-3FF-EM would have a Total Length of  11+11+34(Dim"A") and a 2nd Stroke body Length of 11+16.36(2nd Stroke Length Adder).  See 20mm Product Page.
                                   BS-20X15-11MS-RE would have a Total Length of 15+11+34(Dim"A") and a 2nd Stroke body length of 11+16.36(1st Stroke Length Adder). See 20mm Product Page.
               All other models, bores and piston combinations use body length of of the actual stroke + adder.
Note 2 - Magnetic Piston "M" limits temperature range to -10˚C to 82˚C (14˚F to 180˚F).  This temperature rating overrides ALL OTHER TEMPERATURE ratings (Standard
Seals, HS Seals, etc.).  Magnetic Piston and Sensor               mounting tracks are provided on both Cylinders.
Note 3 - "R__"   Enter desired additional Custom Length Rod extension in mm after "R".  Example: BE-32X40-90MSM-EMR20.4R0 would have a TOTAL ROD EXTENSION
of 25.4mm  (20.4mm+Standard 5mm extension)               on the 1st Stroke Cylinder and standard 5mm extension on the 2nd stroke cylinder.  Example: BE-32X40-90MSM-EMR0RN would have
a  standard rod extension of 5mm on the 1st Stroke Cylinder and TOTAL ROD EXTENSION 20mm (15mm+Standard 5mm extension) on the 2nd stroke cylinder. Always specify BOTH
extension (even if one of the extensions is 0 (R0).
Note 4 - "UB" Urethane Shock Pads limit temperature range to -10˚C to 82˚C (14˚F to 180˚F).  This temperature rating overrides ALL OTHER TEMPERATURE ratings
(Standard Seals, HS Seals, etc.).  Pads are mechanically                retained at the four Cap faces.  "UB" OPTION CHANGES STROKE TOLERANCES TO +/-2mm.
Note 5 - While all Models are offered in all strokes, it is recommended that total strokes over 25mm use BE or BH Models for added bearing support.
rod extensions if ordering additional rod
MODEL
BORE
1st STROKE
MOUNTING
OPTIONS
PISTON TYPE
BS Standard Duty
BE Medium Duty
BH Heavy Duty
20 20mm (.79")
25 25mm (.98")
32 32mm (1.26")
40 40mm (1.58")
50 50mm (1.97")
63 63mm (2.48")
76 76mm (3.00")
1 to 100     1mm to 100mm in 1mm increments
Note: BS 1-11mm use 11mm
body with spacers